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What Worries the World?

Ipsos’ What Worries the World survey tracks public
opinion on the most important social and political
issues across 29 countries today, drawing on over

ten years of data to place the latest scores in context.

This global summary report Further analysis of the findings is
presents the top concerns around available at our What Worries the
the world, alongside whether people World home page.

think things in their country are
heading in the right or wrong
direction.

Please contact
Teodros.Gebrekal@lpsos.com
for more information.
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https://www.ipsos.com/en/what-worries-world

Summary

01. Inflation remains the top concern

For 27 consecutive months, worry about
rising prices has been the number one issue,
albeit now stabilising at a third (33%)
mentioning it across 29 countries.

y

Tlrkiye (58%), Canada (54 %), Argentina(51%),
Australia(48%), US(46%), Singapore (46%),
France (40%), South Korea(39%), Poland
(38%), and India(38%)
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02. Pessimismis on therise

On average across the 29 countries this year,
the proportion saying their country is headed
in the right direction is down three points.
Peru reqgistersits lowest right direction score

(8%) since April 2022.

05. Worry about crime & violence is up

This month sees crime and violence moving

up arank onourlist to second place. For more
information, check out our new Global Advisor
release on crime from June 26% at [psos.com.

y

03. The economy matters

With fieldwork taking pace just ahead of the
G7 summit. The proportion of Brits saying the
economy is‘good’ has reaches its highest
score since March 2022. Likewise, Germany's
score has bounced back, returning to around

July 2023 levels. ‘

06. Conflict & terrorism

Poland is now the most concerned country
regarding military conflict, overtaking Israel.
However, Israel is, by far, the most worried of
the 29 countries when it comes to about
terrorism (their top issue).

y
e



https://www.ipsos.com/en

What Worries the World? JUNE 2024

Top five worries

Q: Which three of the following topics do you find
the most worrying in your country?

changevs. changevs.

last month last year

Inflation
Crime & violence

Poverty & social inequality

29% -1 -2

Unemployment

27% = =
Financial/political corruption

25% -1 =

State of the country

Q: Generally speaking, would you say things in this
country are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track?

changevs. changevs.

last month last year

4 38% = =

RIGHT DIRECTION
< 62% =

WRONG TRACK

Base: Representative sample of 25,5620 adults aged 16-74 in 29 participating countries, May 24th 2024 - June 7th 2024.

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: World | Current Wave: Jun 24
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State of the economy

Q: How would you describe the current economic
situation in your country?

changevs. changevs.

last month last year
«38% = +2
GOOD
4 62% = -2
BAD




What Worries the World? 12 MONTH TREND

Top five worries State of the country
Q: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your Q: Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are headingin
country? the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?
45%
40% mwwgl — 100%
359, i <55 90%
| S0 80%
30— —————— 3% :
ig/g : 70%
25% = 25% 80% 62%
20% 50%
15% 40% 38%
30%
10%
20%
o/ Ty e, H
5% — LY, H 10%
0% 0%
Jun2023 Aug2023 Oct2023 Dec2023 Feb2024 Apr2024  Jun2024 : Jun2023 Aug2023 Oct2023 Dec2023 Feb2024 Apr2024 Jun2024
Right Direction  Wrong Track
Inflation Crime Inequality Corruption Covid-19

Base: Representative sample of 25,5620 adults aged 16-74 in 29 participating countries, May 24th 2024 - June 7th 2024.
Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: World | Current Wave: Jun 24 M
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Global: Current Economic Situation

0: How would you describe the current economic situation in your country?
(% "Very good or'Somewhat good & Very bad or'Somewhat bad)
100%
90%
80% Bad
70%
62%
60%
50% Good
40% 38%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Jun 14 Jun15 Jun 16 Jun 17 Jun 18 Jun19 Jun 20 Jun 21 Jun 22 Jun 23 Jun 24

Base: Representative sample of 25,5620 adults aged 16-74 in 29 participating countries, May 24th 2024 - June 7th 2024.
Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: World | Current Wave: Jun 24 M
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ARGENTINA SUMMARY:

Top five worries

Q: Which three of the following topics do you find
the most worrying in your country?

change vs.
last month

change vs.
last year

Inflation

I - -

Unemployment

- 47% +4 +13

Poverty & social inequality

Crime & violence
39% +1 -8
Education

o 6 2

Base: Representative sample of Argentinian adults aged 16-74. ¢.500 per month

JUNE 2024

State of the country

Q: Generally speaking, would you say things in this
country are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track?

change vs.
last month

change vs.
last year

4 57% -1 +46

RIGHT DIRECTION

«43% 46

WRONG TRACK

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: Argentinal Current Wave: Jun 24
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State of the economy

Q: How would you describe the current economic
situation in your country?

change vs.
last month

change vs.
last year

<« 15% ol +9

GOOD

< 85% +1 -9

BAD




CHILE SUMMARY: JUNE 2024

Top five worries

Q: Which three of the following topics do you find
the most worrying in your country?

changevs. changevs.

last month last year
Crime & violence

Immigration control

- 47% +7 +9

Unemployment

- 31% +4 -1

Inflation

30% +1 -10

Financial/political corruption

- 26% = +b

Base: Representative sample of Chilean adults aged 16-74. ¢.500 per month

State of the country

Q: Generally speaking, would you say things in this
country are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track?

changevs. changevs.
last month last year

<« 32% 8 +1

RIGHT DIRECTION
4« 68% -8 -1

WRONG TRACK

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: Chile | Current Wave: Jun 24
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State of the economy

Q: How would you describe the current economic
situation in your country?

changevs. changevs.
last month last year

4« 28% +5 +5

GOOD

«72% -5 -5

BAD




BRAZIL SUMMARY: JUNE 2024

Top five worries

Q: Which three of the following topics do you find
the most worrying in your country?

changevs. changevs.

last month last year
Crime & violence

42% 4 +7

Health care

38% -2 +3

Poverty & social inequality

38% -1 -2

Financial/political corruption

27% = =

Education
24% -1 +2

Base: Representative sample of Brazilian adults aged 16-74. ¢.1000 per month

State of the country

Q: Generally speaking, would you say things in this
country are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track?

changevs. changevs.
last month last year

<« 43% - -14

RIGHT DIRECTION
<« 57% = +14

WRONG TRACK

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: Brazil | Current Wave: Jun 24
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State of the economy

Q: How would you describe the current economic
situation in your country?

changevs. changevs.
last month last year

<« 36% + -8

GOOD

4 64% +8

BAD




COLOMBIA SUMMARY: JUNE 2024

Top five worries

Q: Which three of the following topics do you find
the most worrying in your country?

changevs. changevs.
last month last year

Unemployment

49% +4 +7

Crime & violence

33% = -5

Poverty & social inequality

33% -1 -2

Financial/political corruption
31% = -3

Inflation

50% -1 -12

Base: Representative sample of Colombian adults aged 16-74. ¢.1000 per month

State of the country

Q: Generally speaking, would you say things in this
country are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track?

changevs. changevs.
last month last year

«37% + +7

RIGHT DIRECTION
<4 63% -7

WRONG TRACK

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: Colombia| Current Wave: Jun 24
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State of the economy

Q: How would you describe the current economic
situation in your country?

changevs. changevs.
last month last year

< 26% + +6

GOOD

< 74% -1 -6

BAD




MEXICO SUMMARY: JUNE 2024

Top five worries

Q: Which three of the following topics do you find
the most worrying in your country?

changevs. changevs.

last month last year
Crime & violence

R s " )

Unemployment

- 35% -1 -2

Education

I 2% 2 +10

Climate change

26% +3 +8

Poverty & social inequality

- 25% = -2

Base: Representative sample of Mexican adults aged 16-74. ¢.500 per month

State of the country

Q: Generally speaking, would you say things in this
country are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track?

changevs. changevs.
last month last year

«51% -8 -3

RIGHT DIRECTION
< 49% -8 +3

WRONG TRACK

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: Mexico| Current Wave: Jun 24
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State of the economy

Q: How would you describe the current economic
situation in your country?

changevs. changevs.
last month last year

<« 51% -7 +2

GOOD

<« 49% +7 -2

BAD




PERU SUMMARY: JUNE 2024

Top five worries

Q: Which three of the following topics do you find
the most worrying in your country?

changevs. changevs.

last month last year
Crime & violence

Financial/political corruption

Unemployment

I e +8 1

Poverty & social inequality

34% +6 +3

Inflation

- 26% -2 -1

Base: Representative sample of Peruvian adults aged 16-74. ¢.500 per month

State of the country

Q: Generally speaking, would you say things in this
country are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track?

changevs. changevs.
last month last year

. 4 8% -7 -12

RIGHT DIRECTION
4 92% +7 +12

WRONG TRACK

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: Peru| Current Wave: Jun 24
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State of the economy

Q: How would you describe the current economic
situation in your country?

changevs. changevs.
last month last year

<« 12% -5 -10
GOOD

<« 88% 45 +10
BAD
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Q: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

World
Worries: Full
List

% mentioned in June 2024 (29 country average)

Inflation
T 50
—29%
E— 27
E— 25
B 23%

Crime & violence

Poverty & social inequality
Unemployment
Financial/political corruption
Health care

Base: Representative sample of 25,520 adults
aged 16-74 in 29 participating countries, May 24th
2024 - June 7th 2024.

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a
Global Country Average. See methodology for
details. Filter: Country: World | Current Wave: Jun
24
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Immigration control

Climate change

Taxes

Education

Military conflict between nations
Moral decline

Terrorism

Rise of extremism

Threats against the environment
Maintaining social programmes
Coronavirus(Covid-19)

Access to credit

D 17
N 7%
DN 5%
D 4%
DN 10%
DN 0%
. E
N
| E

N 7

N 4%

N s




World Worries: Long-Term Trend

0: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? 29 country average

Poverty & social Financial/political
Inflation Crime & violence inequality Unemployment corruption Coronavirus
] ] ] ] ]
°

70%

e ()
60% h

............. »@
50% °

40%

30%

20% ............. >@

: [
10% e, ;@
0%
Jun13 Jun 14 Jun15 Jun16 Jun17 Jun18 Jun19 Jun 20 Jun 21 Jun 22 Jun 23 Jun 24

Base: Representative sample of 25,5620 adults aged 16-74 in 29 participating countries, May 24th 2024 - June 7th 2024.

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: World | Current Wave: Jun 24
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0: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

Worry % mentioned in June 2024 (global country average)

Argentina's IR TEEE_—_

Worries Inflation

Unemployment _ 47%
Poverty & social inequality _ 41%
Crime & violence _ 39%
Education _ 27%
Financial/political corruption _ 22%

Taxes _ 20%

Health care - 14%

Moral decline - 8%

[Commentary]

Climate change - 5%
Terrorism . 4%
Maintaining social programmes . 3%
Rise of extremism . 3%
Immigration control l 2%
Threats against the environment I 2%
Base: Representative sample of Argentinian .
adults aged 16-74. ¢.500 per month Access to credit I 2%
Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a |V|i|itary conflict between nations I 2%
Global Country Average. See methodology for . . o
details. Filter: Country: Argentina| Current Wave: Coronavirus (COVId—19) I 1%

Jun 24
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Argentina's current top five worries: long-term trend

Q: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

Poverty & social

Inflation Unemployment inequality Crime & violence Education
] ] ] ]
°
80%
o ()
70% °
.............. g
60%
°

50% /\-\A
40% /\[\—\J\/\/ y "’A“‘\ . /,\«/-\ AN ‘Aﬁ AN . A {

A V\/{/ W L OIS AAA
IR WATA (YA, PRAREZIMNE S
20% - e >@

10%

0%
Jun13 Jun 14 Jun15 Jun16 Jun17 Jun18 Jun19 Jun 20 Jun 21 Jun 22 Jun 23 Jun 24

Base: Representative sample of Argentinian adults aged 16-74. ¢.500 per month

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: Argentinal Current Wave: Jun 24
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0: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

Brazil's Worry

% mentioned in June 2024 (global country average)

Worries

[Commentary]

Base: Representative sample of Brazilian adults
aged 16-74. ¢.1000 per month

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a
Global Country Average. See methodology for
details. Filter: Country: Brazil | Current Wave: Jun
24
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Crime & violence

Health care

Poverty & social inequality
Financial/political corruption
Education

Inflation

Unemployment

Taxes

Climate change

Threats against the environment
Rise of extremism

Moral decline

Maintaining social programmes
Coronavirus(Covid-19)

Military conflict between nations
Terrorism

Access to credit

Immigration control

N 387
DN s8%
N 277%
D 24
DN 24%
DN 227
N 20%
| R

N 4%

B 5%

B 3%

M 3%

M 3%

B 2%

N 2%

2%

1%




Brazil's current top five worries: long-term trend

Q: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

Poverty & social Financial/political

Crime & violence Health care inequality corruption Education

] ] ] ]
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%
Jun13 Jun 14 Jun15 Jun16 Jun17 Jun18 Jun19 Jun 20 Jun 21 Jun 22 Jun 23 Jun 24

Base: Representative sample of Brazilian adults aged 16-74. ¢.1000 per month

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: Brazil | Current Wave: Jun 24
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0: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

[ ]
c h | I e's Worry % mentioned in June 2024 (global country average)

Worries

[Commentary]

Base: Representative sample of Chilean adults
aged 16-74. ¢.500 per month

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a
Global Country Average. See methodology for
details. Filter: Country: Chile | Current Wave: Jun
24
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Crime & violence
Immigration control
Unemployment

Inflation
Financial/political corruption
Poverty & social inequality
Health care

Education

Terrorism

Climate change

Taxes

Moral decline

Threats against the environment

Rise of extremism

Maintaining social programmes

Access to credit

Coronavirus(Covid-19)

Military conflict between nations

DN 7%
DN 51
N 50
DN 26
DN 24
B 4

N 13%

B 5%

| WA

e 7%

6%

B 5%

B 5%

B 3%

B 2%

N 2%

b 1%

21




Chile's current top five worries: long-term trend

Q: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

Financial/political

Crime & violence Immigration control Unemployment Inflation corruption
] ] ] ]
80%
70%
60%
50%
‘*‘ N )
A A .

30% Y =, i NX)
20% > 7

10% —\

v Ve
0%
Dec 17 Dec 18 Dec 19 Dec 20 Dec 21 Dec 22 Dec 23

Base: Representative sample of Chilean adults aged 16-74. ¢.500 per month

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: Chile | Current Wave: Jun 24
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0: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

Colombia's Worry

% mentioned in June 2024 (global country average)

Worries

[Commentary]

Base: Representative sample of Colombian adults
aged 16-74. ¢.1000 per month

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a
Global Country Average. See methodology for
details. Filter: Country: Colombia| Current Wave:
Jun 24
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Unemployment

Crime & violence

Poverty & social inequality
Financial/political corruption
Inflation

Health care

Taxes

Education

Terrorism

Climate change

Threats against the environment
Immigration control

Military conflict between nations
Access to credit

Moral decline

Rise of extremism

Maintaining social programmes
Coronavirus(Covid-19)

. g
L X
DN 510
DN 0%
N 279
| ERZ
I 17
N 15

I 0%

B o

| A

B 6%

B 4%

M 3%

N 2%

B 2%

1%
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Colombia’s current top five worries: long-term trend

Q: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

Poverty & social Financial/political
Unemployment Crime & violence inequality corruption Inflation
] ] ] ]
°
70%
o
: ®

60% e
50% \ R ~ »@
40% \\,/\ " ‘Q‘A‘J\

30% \/
20% Ereeeeeend >@

10%

0%
Mar 21 Mar 22 Mar 23 Mar 24

Base: Representative sample of Colombian adults aged 16-74. ¢.1000 per month

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: Colombia| Current Wave: Jun 24
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0: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

% mentioned in June 2024 (global country average)

MeXxico's

Worries

[Commentary]

Base: Representative sample of Mexican adults
aged 16-74. ¢.500 per month

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a
Global Country Average. See methodology for
details. Filter: Country: Mexico | Current Wave:
Jun 24
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Crime & violence
Unemployment

Education

Climate change

Poverty & social inequality
Inflation

Health care

Threats against the environment
Financial/political corruption
Taxes

Maintaining social programmes
Coronavirus(Covid-19)
Terrorism

Moral decline

Rise of extremism

Immigration control

Military conflict between nations
Access to credit

- e
D 287
I 267
D 257
D 23%
N 229
N 175
I 7%
N 4%

N 9%

N s

B s

B 5%

N 4%

B 3%

N 2%

N 2%
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Mexico's current top five worries: long-term trend

Q: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

Poverty & social

Crime & violence Unemployment Education Climate change inequality
] ] ] ]
o
80%
............. > 48%
70% °
.............. r®
60%
o
50% E TETTTTT N, > 28%

40%
30%

20% /\/\'\/V S >@

10%

0%
Jun13 Jun 14 Jun15 Jun16 Jun17 Jun18 Jun19 Jun 20 Jun 21 Jun 22 Jun 23 Jun 24

Base: Representative sample of Mexican adults aged 16-74. ¢.500 per month

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: Mexico| Current Wave: Jun 24
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Peru's
Worries

[Commentary]

Base: Representative sample of Peruvian adults
aged 16-74. ¢.500 per month

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a
Global Country Average. See methodology for
details. Filter: Country: Peru| Current Wave: Jun
24
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0: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

Crime & violence
Financial/political corruption
Unemployment

Poverty & social inequality
Inflation

Education

Health care

Threats against the environment
Climate change

Moral decline

Immigration control

Terrorism

Taxes

Military conflict between nations
Rise of extremism

Maintaining social programmes
Access to credit
Coronavirus(Covid-19)

% mentioned in June 2024 (global country average)

DN 52%
D 46%
D 34
I 267
I 229

N 13%

B

 EZ

B 5%

B 5%

W 5%

B 3%

B 3%

2%

2%

| 1%

| 1%
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Peru's current top five worries: long-term trend

Q: Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country?

Financial/political Poverty & social
Crime & violence corruption Unemployment inequality Inflation
] ] ] ]
o
90%
o (Y
80% ®
. o ()
() °
60% . » AA
\/V / R }@
50% /‘ | 49 L10%
\W 4, H
40%% \( T A\ A MA/
h A ®
30% /\/\\/\Nl A ) N /
\_/\, /~ V/ N\/ .............. }@
20%
o Ve VAN
0%
Jun 13 Jun 14 Jun 15 Jun 16 Jun17 Jun 18 Jun19 Jun 20 Jun 21 Jun 22 Jun 23 Jun 24

Base: Representative sample of Peruvian adults aged 16-74. ¢.500 per month

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a Global Country Average. See methodology for details. Filter: Country: Peru| Current Wave: Jun 24
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Right vs.
Wrong
Direction
Monitor

Global
Perspective

Base: Representative sample of 25,520 adults
aged 16-74 in 29 participating countries, May 24th
2024 - June 7th 2024.

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a
Global Country Average. See methodology for
details.
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Just under fourin ten(38%)across 29
countries think their country is
headed in the right direction. This is
unchanged from the previous month
and 3pp less than the beginning of
this year.

After their drastic drop in optimism
last month, the Dutch are more
positive in June with the proportion
saying their country is headed in the
right direction - up 6pp to just overa
quarter(27%).

Meanwhile, in Peru, optimism is now
close to its all-time low. The
proportion of Peruvians saying the
nation is headed in the right direction
is down 7pp from May to 8% this
month. For context, thisis 12pp lower

30

than this time last year and one point
off Peru’s record low of 7% in April
2022.

Chile’s right direction score is also
rising. A third (32%)say their country
ison theright track, thisisan 8pp
climb from last month.

In some countries the reverse is true
with positivity rising. Malaysia, for
instance, has increased by 14pp in
their right direction score to over
three-fifths (65%).

7o

of Peruvians say their
countryis headed in the
right direction - the
lowest score since April
2022.




Right vs.
Wrong Direction
Monitor

Global
Perspective

Base: Representative sample of 25,5620 adults
aged 16-74 in 29 participating countries, May 24th
2024 - June 7th 2024.

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a
Global Country Average. See methodology for
details. Filter: Country: World | Current Wave: Jun
24
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Q: Would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are

Country they off on the wrong track? (June 2024)

World 62% . 38%
Singapore 21% " 79%
Indonesia 30% I 70%
India 31% I  69%
Malaysia 35% I 65%
Thailand 43% N 57%
Argentina 43% . 57%
Mexico 497 I 51%
Poland 51% I 49%
Australia 52% . 48%
Brazil 57% I 43%
Colombia 63% I 37%

Great Britain 65% I 35%

Spain 67% I 33%

Belgium 672 I N 33%

Chile 68% I 32%

gS 0% — 2004

Italy 68% I 32%

Sweden 72% N 28%

Canada 72% . 28%

Netherlands 73% . 27%

Germany 73% . 27%

France 74% . 26%

Israel 75% I 25%

Hungary 76% I 24%

Japan 78% I 22%

Tirkiye 79% I 21%

South Korea 79% . 21%

South Africa a0 s 20

Peru 92% I 8%

31

Right Direction

Wrong Track




0: Would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction,

A.rg e ntlna or are they off on the wrong track?
nghtlwrong .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Direction o
90%
80%
Right Direction
70% ®
680% 57%
50% ’ “' ‘ ’ Wrong Track
®
Ho 43%
30%
20%
Base: Representative sample of Argentinian o
adults aged 16-74. ¢.500 per month 10%
Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a
Global Country Average. See methodology for 0%
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B ra zil 0: Would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction,
or are they off on the wrong track?
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c h i | e 0: Would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction,
or are they off on the wrong track?
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M eXiCO 0: Would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction,
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P eru 0: Would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction,
or are they off on the wrong track?
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The State of the Economy in my Country

Running alongside our What You can explore the latest Consumer
Worries the World survey, |psos’ Confidence results in detail here.
monthly Global Consumer Please contact:

Confidence study asks the public in Emilios.Louca@ipsos.com for more
29 countries questions relating to information.

the economy and finance, on a
country and personal level.

The following section draws on some of
this data to provide extra context to
this month’'s What Worries the World
report. It shows how the public rate the
current economic climate in their
country.
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https://www.ipsos.com/en/ipsos-global-consumer-confidence-index

Current
Economic
Situation

Base: Representative sample of 24,686 adults
aged 16-74 in 29 participating countries, April 15th
2024 - May 3rd 2024.

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a
Global Country Average. See methodology for
details.
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On average across the 29 countries
included in our What Worries the
World survey, 38% say the current
economic situationin their country is
good, unchanged since April.

This month, positive economic
sentiment is up most in Malaysia
(+11pp to 58% saying their economy is
ina“good” state), followed by the
Netherlands and Great Britain (both
+8pp to 65% and 39%, respectively.)

Meanwhile, Israel has seen a 13-point
drop this month down to 31%, the
country’'s lowest ever score.

After abpp decrease, Peru now has
the second-lowest good economy

score inour survey(12%), one point
ahead of Japan at the bottom of the

40

table (11%). This is Peru’s lowest
score since August 2022(10%).

The countries most worried
about the economy:

Japan(89% say it's in a “bad shape”)
Peru(88%)

South Korea(87%)

Argentina (85%)

Tirkiye (79%)

-15pp

Israel’s good economy
score isdown 13 points
from last month.




Current
Economic
Situation

Base: Representative sample of 24,686 adults
aged 16-74 in 29 participating countries, April 15th
2024 - May 3rd 2024.

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a
Global Country Average. See methodology for
details. Filter: Country: World | Current Wave: Jun
24
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Country

World
Singapore
India
Netherlands
Indonesia
Malaysia
Mexico
Thailand
Germany
Australia
Poland
Sweden
Belgium
Great Britain
us

Brazil

Spain

Italy

Israel
Canada
Chile
France
Colombia
South Africa
Hungary
Turkiye
Argentina
South Korea
Peru

Japan

Q: How would you describe
the current economic situation in your country?

62% I 38%
19% I 81%
20% I 80%
35% N 5%
38% I 62%
42% | e 58
49% . 51%
55% . 45%
55% I . 45%
567 NN, 44%
57% . 43%
597 I 4%
537 I A%
61% . 39%
62% I 38%
64% . 36%
667 N — 34%
68% NI —— 32%
697 I —— 31%
70% I 30%
72% . 28%
72% e, 28%
74% I N 26%
75% I . 25%
78% I e, 22%
79% I N 21%
85% I 15%
87% I . 13%
887% NI 12%
897% N 1%

Good Bad
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Change from

last month

12-month
change

(‘Good score) (‘Good'score)

+2
+9
+8
+14
-10
+6
+2

+12
+1
-
+9
+1

-10




Q: How would you describe the current economic situation in your country?

Current | Rt ittt A
Economic

Situation e
90%
Argentina
80%
% ‘Very good’' or ‘'Somewhat
good' 70%
Argentina’s good economy score is 60%
down 1pp this month, putting an
end to the three months of 50%
continual increases.
40%
30%
20%
- - r 15%
Base: Representative sample of 24,686 adults o
aged 16-74 in 29 participating countries, April 15th 10%
2024 - May 3rd 2024.
Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a 0%
Sloellbaniy g, See meheelog o Jun13  Junl4  Junls  Junle  Junl7  Jun18  Jun19  Jun20 Jun2l  Jun22 Jun23 Jun24

details.
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Q: How would you describe the current economic situation in your country?

Current | Rt ittt A
Economic

Situation wr
90%
Mexico
80%
% ‘Very good’' or ‘'Somewhat
good' 70%
After reaching new heights last 60%
month, Mexico’s good economy A A .
score is down 7pp this month. 50% \/ V- ol%
40%
30%
20%
Base: Representative sample of 24,686 adults o
aged 16-74 in 29 participating countries, April 15th 10%
2024 - May 3rd 2024.
Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a 0%
S By e e M el o Jun13  Junl4  Jun15  Junl6  Jun17  Jun18 Jun19 Jun20 Jun2l  Jun22 Jun23 Jun24

details.
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Q: How would you describe the current economic situation in your country?

Current | Rt ittt A
Economic

Situation o
90%
Peru
80%

% ‘Very good’' or ‘'Somewhat

70%

good’
After a 5pp decrease, Peru now 60%
has the second-lowest good
economy score in our survey and 50%
the country's lowest score since .
August 2022 (when it stood at 40%
10%).

) 30%

Nl
N AN 4 ' 12%

Base: Representative sample of 24,686 adults o
aged 16-74 in 29 participating countries, April 15th 10%
2024 - May 3rd 2024.

Source: Ipsos Global Advisor. Global score is a 0%

Global Country Average. See methodology for Jun13  Junl4é  Junls  Junl16  Junl7  Junl18 Junl19 Jun20 Jun2l Jun22 Jun23 Jun?24

details.
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Methodology

This 29-country Global Advisor survey was
conducted between May 24th 2024 and June
7th 2024 via the Ipsos Online Panel system
among 25,520 adults aged 18-74 in Canada,
Israel, Malaysia, South Africa, TUrkiye and the
United States, 20-74 in Indonesia and
Thailand, 21-74 in Singapore, and 16-74 in all
other nations.

The “29 Country Average” reflects the
average result for all the countries where the
survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each
country and is not intended to suggest a total
result.”

The sample consists of approximately 1000+
individuals in each of Australia, Belgium,
Brazil, Canada, France, Germany, Great
Britain, Italy, Japan, Spain, Sweden, and the
US, and approximately 500+ individuals in
each of Argentina, Chile, Colombia, Hungary,
Indonesia, Israel, Malaysia, Mexico, the
Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Singapore, South
Africa, South Korea, Thailand and Tirkiye.
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The sample in India consists of
approximately 2,200 individuals, of whom
approximately 1,800 were interviewed face-
to-face and 400 were interviewed online.

The samples in Argentina, Australia,
Belgium, Canada, France, Germany, Great
Britain, Hungary, Italy, Japan, the
Netherlands, Poland, South Korea, Spain,
Sweden, and the US can be taken as
representative of these countries’ general
adult population under the age of 75.

The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India,
Indonesia, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru,
Singapore, South Africa, Thailand and
TUrkiye are more urban, more educated,
and/or more affluent than the general
population. The survey results for these
markets should be viewed as reflecting the
views of the more “connected” segment of
these populations.

India’s sample represents a large subset of
its urban population — social economic

67

classes A, Band C in metros and tier 1-3 town
classes across all four zones.

Weighting has been employed to balance
demographics and ensure that the sample’s
compositionreflects that of the adult
populationaccording to the most recent
census data.

The precision of Ipsos online polls are
calculated using a credibility interval with a
poll of 1,000 accurate to +/- 3.5 percentage
points and of 500 accurate to +/-5.0
percentage points. For more information on
the Ipsos use of credibility intervals, please
visit the Ipsos website.

Where results do not sum to 100 or the
‘difference’ appearsto be +/-1more/less
than the actual, this may be due to rounding,
multiple responses, or the exclusion of don't
knows or not stated responses

The publication of these findings abides by
local rules and regulations.




THANK YOU

CONTACT:
Teodros.Gebrekal@ipsos.com

VISIT:
|[psos.com
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